RYDER John

Born: 18 Jun 1859 Riwaka Vly, Nelson, NZ
Died: 14 Aug 1935 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William (Snr) 1830 - 1911 Motueka
Mother: Ann Elizabeth Cousins 1832 - 1905 Motueka

Married: 26 Jun 1888

BELL Mary Celia

Born: 3 Mar 1870 Johnsonville, NZ
Died: 24 Jun 1952 (82) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George 1831 - 1904
Mother: Frances Ann Princ 1836 - 1915
Children:

Ryder Emily Myrtle

Born: 19 Jun 1889 Otaki, NZ
Died: 10 Dec 1974 (85) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hawkes Bay, cremated

Married: 6 Jul 1913

Munro John Murray (Jack)

Born: 9 Nov 1886 Taonui, NZ

Died: 25 Mar 1964 (78) Napier, NZ

Buried: Hawkes Bay, cremated

Ryder Charles Albert

Born: 9 Oct 1890 Otaki, Nz

Died: 26 Feb 1969 (79)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, Service No 40067, Private 22" Reinforcements,
F Company

Married: 20 Mar 1920
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Yates Charlotte

Born: 22 Sep 1892

Died: 30 Jun 1964 (72)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Ryder Annie Maud

Born: 16 May 1892 Otaki, NZ
Died: 11 Jun 1903 (11) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Ryder Lilian May (Lil)

Born: 18 Sep 1893 Otaki, NZ
Died: 13 Jan 1993 (99)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 14 Oct 1914

Blewett Ernest Richard

Born: 12 Jan 1883

Died: 22 Jan 1959 (76)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Ryder Fannie Helen

Born: 28 Nov 1894 Levin, NZ
Died: 2 Jul 1977 (83)

Buried:

Ryder Violet Winifred

Born: 8 Jan 1896 Levin, NZ
Died: 3 Aug 1972 (76)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 12 Jan 1927

Jamieson James

Born: 3 Aug 1893

Died: 25 Aug 1951 (58)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Service No 45006

Ryder Linda Cecilia

Born: 6 Feb 1897

Died: 18 Aug 1982 (85)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
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Married:

Stewart
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ryder
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Towers
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ryder
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Webster
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ryder
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Notes:

29 Sep 1949

Archibald
12 Jul 1906
25 Sep 1992 (86)

William John
8 Dec 1898
22 May 1970 (72)

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

16 Oct 1919

Irene Pearl (Ivente)
18 Feb 1898
1 Jan 1974 (76)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Mersey Frailty
2 Mar 1904
2 Sep 1992 (88)
New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

23 Nov 1940

James Philip
1 May 1908
8 Dec 1991 (83)
New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

Hinemoa Constance Hilda
7 Nov 1906 Levin, NZ
1 Jul 1916 (10) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

See obituary Horowhenua Chronicle 14 Aug 1935

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin borough petition, as settler with 9 people

& 2 buildings

Property:
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John:

Suburban Block 6

Suburban Block 7

Suburban Block 47, Part 3

Town Block 6, Section 6
Town Block 6, Section 7

Town Block 6, Section 9

Cecila:

Suburban Block 47, Part 3

Town Block 6, Section 6

Electoral Rolls:

1894
1896
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
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John
Otaki
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St

1894 -
1907 -

1894 -
1907 -

1919 -

1899 -
1895 -

1895 -

1921 -

1896 -

Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

1902
1917

1903
1917

1920

1925
1923

1922

1925

1897

Bounded by Queen St &
Weraroa Rd - 20 acres

Bounded by Queen St &
Weraroa Rd - 20 acres

9.50 acres

7 Devon St

8 Exeter/5-7 Devon St

4-6 Exeter St

See above

See above

Mary
Otaki
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1911
1914
1919
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
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John
Marton
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Queen St

Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Charles

Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch

Levin

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Retired

Driver

Groom

Groom

Labourer

Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Orchardist
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Emily

Levin
Levin
Levin

Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Wairoa
Wairoa
Napier

Charlotte

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1972
1987

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
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Ernest
Hunterville
Hunterville
Wellington
Napier
Napier
Whataupoko
Napier
Nelson
Nelson
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Fannie
Christchurch
Christchurch
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

James
Wellington

Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Clerk

Clerk

Civil Servant
P O Examiner
Accountant
Accountant
Auditor
Auditor
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Clerk

Commercial Traveller
Commercial Traveller
Commercial Traveller
Commercial Traveller
Commercial Traveller
Warehouseman
Salesman

Salesman

Salesman

Lilian

Napier
Napier
Whata.
Napier
Nelson
Nelson
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Violet

Levin
Bath St
Bath St
PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
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Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

William
Hastings
Hastings
Otaki
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Archibald
Bath St

Bath St

Bath St

Bath St
Koputaroa
Bath St

Bath St

Bath St

Bath St
Winchester St
Winchester St
234 Winchester St
42 Bath St
42 Bath St

13 Queen St

Labourer
Labourer
Draper
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Inspector
Inspector
Salesman

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Builder
Builder
Builder

Wellington Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Irene/Ivente
PN Married
PN Married
Otaki Married
Levin Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Widow
Linda
Levin Spinster
Levin Spinster
Levin Spinster
Levin Spinster
Bath St Spinster
Levin Spinster
Levin Spinster
Levin Spinster
Levin Spinster
Bath St Spinster
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

42 Bath St Married



1966
1969

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
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77 Queen St
70 Queen St

James

Hastings

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Builder
Builder

Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Retired

Retired

42 Bath St Married
25 Bath St Married

Mersey
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
PN
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N
PN
P N
P N
PN
PN
PN
P N
P N
P N

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



