#### John RYDER

Born:	18 Jun 1859	Riwaka Vly, Nelso	on, NZ
Died:	14 Aug 1935 (76)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ	
Father:	William (Snr)	1830 - 1911	Motueka
Mother:	Ann Elizabeth Cousins	1832 - 1905	Motueka

Married: 26 Jun 1888

#### BELL Mary Celia

Born:	3 Mar 1870	Johnsonville, NZ
Died:	24 Jun 1952 (82)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
Father:	George	1831 - 1904
Mother:	Frances Ann Princ	1836 - 1915

# Children:

Ryder	Emily Myrtle	
Born:	19 Jun 1889	Otaki, NZ
Died:	10 Dec 1974 (85)	Hastings, NZ
Buried:	Hawkes Bay, cremated	
Married:	6 Jul 1913	
Munro	John Murray (Jack)	

#### Munro John Murray (Jack)

Born:	9 Nov 1886	Taonui, NZ
Died:	25 Mar 1964 (78)	Napier, NZ
Buried:	Hawkes Bay, cremated	

#### Charles Albert Ryder

rcements,
ľ

Married: 20 Mar 1920

<b>Yates</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Charlotte</b> 22 Sep 1892 30 Jun 1964 (72) Waikumete cemetery, Auckla	nd, NZ
<b>Ryder</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Annie Maud 16 May 1892 11 Jun 1903 (11) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Otaki, NZ Otaki, NZ NZ
<b>Ryder</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Lilian May (Lil) 18 Sep 1893 13 Jan 1993 (99) Purewa cemetery, Auckland,	Otaki, NZ NZ
Married:	14 Oct 1914	
Blewett Born: Died: Buried: Ryder	Ernest Richard 12 Jan 1883 22 Jan 1959 (76) Purewa cemetery, Auckland, Fannie Helen	
Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	28 Nov 1894 2 Jul 1977 (83)	Levin, NZ
<b>Ryder</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Violet Winifred 8 Jan 1896 3 Aug 1972 (76) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Levin, NZ NZ
Married:	12 Jan 1927	
<b>Jamieson</b> Born: Died: Buried:	James 3 Aug 1893 25 Aug 1951 (58) Karori cemetery, Wellington, WW1, Service No 45006	NZ
<b>Ryder</b> Born:	<b>Linda Cecilia</b> 6 Feb 1897	

Born:	6 Feb 1897
Died:	18 Aug 1982 (85)
Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 29 Sep 1949

# Stewart Archibald

Born: 12 Jul 1906 Died: 25 Sep 1992 (86) Buried:

# Ryder William John

Born:	8 Dec 1898
Died:	22 May 1970 (72)
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 16 Oct 1919

### Towers

### Irene Pearl (Ivente)

Born:	18 Feb 1898
Died:	1 Jan 1974 (76)
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

#### Ryder

### **Mersey Frailty**

-	
Born:	2 Mar 1904
Died:	2 Sep 1992 (88)
Buried:	New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

Married: 23 Nov 1940

# Webster James Philip

Born:	1 May 1908
Died:	8 Dec 1991 (83)
Buried:	New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

Ryder	Hinemoa Constance l	Hilda
Born:	7 Nov 1906	Levin, NZ
Died:	1 Jul 1916 (10)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

### Notes:

See obituary Horowhenua Chronicle 14 Aug 1935

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin borough petition, as settler with 9 people & 2 buildings

# **Property:**

RP0025

# John:

Suburban Block 6	1894 - 1902 1907 - 1917	Bounded by Queen St & Weraroa Rd – 20 acres
Suburban Block 7	1894 - 1903 1907 - 1917	Bounded by Queen St & Weraroa Rd – 20 acres
Suburban Block 47, Part 3	1919 – 1920	9.50 acres
Town Block 6, Section 6 Town Block 6, Section 7	1899 - 1925 1895 - 1923	7 Devon St 8 Exeter/5-7 Devon St
Town Block 6, Section 9	1895 - 1922	4-6 Exeter St
Cecila:		
Suburban Block 47, Part 3	1921 - 1925	See above
Town Block 6, Section 6	1896 - 1897	See above

# **Electoral Rolls:**

	John		Mary	
1894	Otaki	Settler	Otaki	Married
1896	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1922	Bath St	Settler	Levin	Married
1925	Bath St	Retired	Levin	Married
1928	Bath St	Retired	Levin	Married
1931	Bath St	Retired	Levin	Married
1935	Bath St	Retired	Levin	Married
1938	Bath St		Levin	Widow
1941	Bath St		Levin	Widow
1943	Bath St		Levin	Widow
1946	Bath St		Levin	Widow
1949	Bath St		Levin	Widow

	John		Emily	
1905	Marton	Labourer	Liiiiy	
1908	Levin	Labourer		
1911	Levin	Labourer		
1914	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1922	Queen St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Dannevirke	Painter	Dannevirke	
1920	Dannevirke	Painter	Dannevirke	
1935	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1938	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1941	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1943	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1946	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1949	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1954	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1957	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1960	Napier	Painter	Napier	Married
1963	Napier	Retired	Napier	Married
1966			Wairoa	Widow
1969			Wairoa	Widow
1972			Napier	Widow
			- F -	
	Charles		Charlotte	
1911	Wellington	Driver		
1914	Christchurch	Groom		
1919	Christchurch	Groom	Auckland	Spinster
1919	Levin	Labourer		
1922	Auckland	Railway Employee	Auckland	Married
1925	Auckland	Railway Employee	Auckland	Married
1928	Auckland	Railway Employee	Auckland	Married
1931	Auckland	Railway Employee	Auckland	Married
1938	Auckland	Railway Employee	Auckland	Married
1941	Auckland	Railway Employee	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Orchardist	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Orchardist	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Orchardist	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Orchardist	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1960	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married

Retired

1966

Auckland

Auckland

Married

1905	<b>Ernest</b> Hunterville	Telegraphist	Lilian	
1908	Hunterville	Telegraphist		
1911	Wellington	Telegraphist		
1914	Napier	Clerk	Napier	Married
1919	Napier	Clerk	Napier	Married
1922	Whataupoko	Civil Servant	Whata.	Married
1925	Napier	P O Examiner	Napier	Married
1928	Nelson	Accountant	Nelson	Married
1931	Nelson	Accountant	Nelson	Married
1935	Wellington	Auditor	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Auditor	Wellington	Married
1941	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1960			Auckland	Widow
1963			Auckland	Widow
1966			Auckland	Widow
1972			Auckland	Widow
1987			Auckland	Widow
	Fannie			
1922	Christchurch	Spinster		
1925	Christchurch	Spinster		
1928	Palmerston Nth	Spinster		
1931	Palmerston Nth	Spinster		
1935	Palmerston Nth	Spinster		
	James		Violet	
1914	Wellington	Clerk	1	Curine 1
1919			Levin	Spinster
1922		о : I <b>т</b> и	Bath St	Spinster
1925	Levin	Commercial Traveller	Bath St	Spinster
1928	Palmerston Nth	Commercial Traveller	PN	Married
1931 1025	Palmerston Nth	Commercial Traveller	PN	Married
1935	Palmerston Nth	Commercial Traveller	P N D N	Married
1938	Palmerston Nth	Commercial Traveller	P N P N	Married Married
1941 1943	Palmerston Nth	Warehouseman Salesman		Married Married
1943 1946	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1946 1949	Wellington Wellington	Salesman	Wellington Wellington	Married
エンサフ	wennigton	Jaicsman	weinigton	Marrieu

1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth		Wellington	Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	William		Irene/Ive	nte
1919	Hastings	Labourer	ΡN	Married
1922	Hastings	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1925	Otaki	Draper	Otaki	Married
1928	Levin	Salesman	Levin	Married
1931	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1960	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1963	Wellington	Inspector	Wellington	Married
1966	Wellington	Inspector	Wellington	Married
1969	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1972			Wellington	Widow
	Archibald		Linda	
1919	Bath St		Levin	Spinster
1922	Bath St		Levin	Spinster
1925	Bath St		Levin	Spinster
1928	Bath St		Levin	Spinster
1931	Koputaroa	Farmer	Bath St	Spinster
1935	Bath St		Levin	Spinster
1938	Bath St		Levin	Spinster
1941	Bath St		Levin	Spinster
1943	Bath St		Levin	Spinster
1946	Winchester St	Farmer	Bath St	Spinster
1949	Winchester St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1954	234 Winchester St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	42 Bath St	Builder	Levin	Married
1960	42 Bath St	Builder	Levin	Married
1963	13 Queen St	Builder	42 Bath St	Married

1966 1969	77 Queen St 70 Queen St	Builder Builder	42 Bath St 25 Bath St	
1005	James		Mersey	
1925			Bath St	Spinster
1928			Bath St	Spinster
1931			Bath St	Spinster
1935	Hastings	Bank Clerk	Bath St	Spinster
1938	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	Bath St	Spinster
1941	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1943	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1946	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1949	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1954	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡΝ	Married
1966	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡΝ	Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1972	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1975	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1978	Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk	ΡN	Married
1981	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1987	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡΝ	Married